

June 29, 2023

Tο

Listing Department,

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

MUMBAI -400 051

To

The Corporate Relations Department

BSE LIMITED

Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th floor, Dalal Street,

MUMBAI -400 001

Company Code No. AUROPHARMA

Company Code No. 524804

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Auro PR Inc, Puerto Rico is undertaking a restructuring of its facility to enhance production volume

This is to inform that Auro PR Inc., a step-down wholly owned subsidiary of Aurobindo Pharma Limited, based at Caguas, Puerto Rico, is undertaking a restructuring of its facility to enhance production volume, after completion of commitment for product supply to third party by early July 2023. In view of the planned restructuring of the facility, Auro PR Inc will not be conducting any manufacturing activity until the repairs / restructuring is complete. During the previous year, Auro PR Inc contributed 1.76% of the consolidated turnover of the Company.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED

B Adi Reddy Company Secretary

(CIN: L24239TG1986PLC015190)

AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED

www.aurobindo.com

PAN No. AABCA7366H

Corp. Off.: Galaxy, Floors: 22-24, Plot No.1, Survey No.83/1, Hyderabad Knowledge City, Raidurg Panmaktha, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad – 500 032, Telangana, India.

Tel: +91 40 6672 5000 / 6672 1200 Fax: +91 40 6707 4044.